LOS ALAMITOS - August 16, 2025 - Race 5
MAIDEN - Quarter Horse

FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 126 Ibs.
Distance: Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Go Love a Lark Go - 14.863 - October 29, 2009)

Purse: $8,000
Available Money: $8,000

Value of Race: $8,000 1st $4,170, 2nd $1,710, 3rd $950, 4th $570, 5th $300, 6th $300

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear, 73° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:49 Start: Good for all except 1,4,5 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

5Jul25 %LA? 6  Apollitical Gray Mrl (Nicasio, Jose)
28Jun2s 8LA? Touch Base (Lozano, Ruben)
26Jul25 3LA’ Cyber Alert (Gasca, Erasmo)
19Jul25 “LA2 Last Round (Mendez, Cruz)

12Jul25 SLA*
19Jul25 SLA2
Run-Up: 0 feet
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Winner:
Breeder: Haras Portofino
Owner: Haras Portofino
Trainer: Watanabe, Kristen

Total WPS Pool: $32,372

Seraphina Hawk (Ramirez, Ricardo)
Ex Wife (Nicasio, Eduardo)

Pgm Horse Win  Place Wager Type
6  Apollitical Gray Mrl 14.60 5.20 $1.00 Exacta
1 Touch Base 5.00 $1.00 Trifecta
2 Cyber Alert $1.00 Pick 3

$1.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Superfecta
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Winning Numbers
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Past Performance Running Line Preview

Odds

6.30
3.00
20.20
11.60
22.50
0.50*

Payoff
23.30
160.30
72.80
15.20
665.50
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EQUIBASE

Video Race Repla;

Ind. Time Sp.In. Comments

15.691 87 broke in/bpd,best
15.973 78 stmbld/bp,rallied
16.007 77 broke in, earned 3rd
16.012 7 brk in, needed more
16.129 73 brk out/bp,lug 1/8
16.515 60 bumpd in start/took up

Apollitical Gray Mrl, Gray Filly, by Apollitical Jess out of In the Open, by Mr Eye Opener. Foaled Feb 12, 2023 in Oklahoma.

Pool
20,650
15,061
13,068

3,447
13,603

Trainers: 6 - Watanabe, Kristen; 1 - Zamudio, Valentin; 2 - Zuazo, Ramiro; 3 - Flores, Jose; 4 - Nunez, Jesus; 5 - Glenn, Jr., James

Owners:
-Edward C. Allred;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

6 - Haras Portofino; 1 -Jesus Avila; 2 -Oscar Valdez; 3 - Hart, Bradley J., Robin, Hart and Flores, Jose Antonio; 4 - EG High Desert Farms LLC; 5

APOLLITICAL GRAY MRL broke in/fbumped start, best. TOUCH BASE stumbled/bumped start, rallied. CYBER ALERT broke in, earned 3rd. LAST ROUND
broke in, needed more. SERAPHINA HAWK broke out/bumped start, lugged out 1/8. EX WIFE bumped in start/took up.
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