LOS ALAMITOS - August 16, 2025 - Race 5

MAIDEN - Quarter Horse

FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 126 lbs.

Distance: Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Go Love a Lark Go - 14.863 - October 29, 2009)

Purse: \$8,000

Available Money: \$8,000

Value of Race: \$8,000 1st \$4,170, 2nd \$1,710, 3rd \$950, 4th \$570, 5th \$300, 6th \$300

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Clear, 73° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:49 Start: Good for all except 1,4,5 Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	M/E	PP	Start	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
5Jul25 ² LA ²	6	Apollitical Gray Mrl (Nicasio, Jose)	123	bk	6	1	1 ^{2 1/4}	1 ^{1 3/4}	6.30	15.691	87	broke in/bpd,best
28Jun25 8LA ²	1	Touch Base (Lozano, Ruben)	126	bk	1	6	4 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Neck}	3.00	15.973	78	stmbld/bp,rallied
26Jul25 ³ LA ⁷	2	Cyber Alert (Gasca, Erasmo)	126	bf	2	3	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Nose}	20.20	16.007	77	broke in, earned 3rd
19Jul25 ⁴ LA ²	3	Last Round (Mendez, Cruz)	126	k	3	5	3 ^{Neck}	4 ¹	11.60	16.012	77	brk in, needed more
12Jul25 ⁵ LA ⁴	4	Seraphina Hawk (Ramirez, Ricardo)	123	b	4	4	5 ^{3/4}	5 ²	22.50	16.129	73	brk out/bp,lug 1/8
19Jul25 ⁵ LA ²	5	Ex Wife (Nicasio, Eduardo)	126	b	5	2	6	6	0.50*	16.515	60	bumpd in start/took up
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: Apollitical Gray Mrl, Gray Filly, by Apollitical Jess out of In the Open, by Mr Eye Opener. Foaled Feb 12, 2023 in Oklahoma.

Breeder: Haras Portofino Owner: Haras Portofino Trainer: Watanabe, Kristen

Total WPS Pool: \$32,372

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Apollitical Gray Mrl	14.60	5.20	\$1.00 Exacta	6-1	23.30	20,650
1	Touch Base		5.00	\$1.00 Trifecta	6-1-2	160.30	15,061
2	Cyber Alert			\$1.00 Pick 3	6-4-6 (3 correct)	72.80	13,068
				\$1.00 Daily Double	4-6	15.20	3,447
				\$1.00 Superfecta	6-1-2-3	665.50	13,603

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Tact Fortermance Running Emer Teview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str	Fin					
6	Apollitical Gray Mrl	1	12 1/4	1 1 3/4					
1	Touch Base	6	4 ³	2 ^{1 3/4}					
2	Cyber Alert	3	2 ² 1/4	3 ²					
3	Last Round	5	3 ^{2 3/4}	4 ²					
4	Seraphina Hawk	4	5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ³					
5	Ex Wife	2	6 ^{4 1/4}	6 ⁵					

Trainers: 6 - Watanabe, Kristen; 1 - Zamudio, Valentin; 2 - Zuazo, Ramiro; 3 - Flores, Jose; 4 - Nunez, Jesus; 5 - Glenn, Jr., James

Owners: 6 - Haras Portofino; 1 - Jesus Avila; 2 - Oscar Valdez; 3 - Hart, Bradley J., Robin, Hart and Flores, Jose Antonio; 4 - EG High Desert Farms LLC; 5

-Edward C. Allred;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

APOLLITICAL GRAY MRL broke in/bumped start, best. TOUCH BASE stumbled/bumped start, rallied. CYBER ALERT broke in, earned 3rd. LAST ROUND broke in, needed more. SERAPHINA HAWK broke out/bumped start, lugged out 1/8. EX WIFE bumped in start/took up.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.